Mekonomen Group

Box 195 42 SE-104 32 Stockholm Sweden Visiting address: Solnavägen 4, plan 10 Tel: +46 (0)8 464 00 00 www.mekonomen.com

Press release 31 October 2018

Change in number of shares and votes in Mekonomen

Following the rights issue that Mekonomen AB (publ) ("Mekonomen" or the "Company") has previously announced, the number of shares and votes in Mekonomen has changed during October 2018.

The shares subscribed for by the exercise of subscription rights have now been registered by the Swedish Companies Registration Office ("SCRO"). As a result, the total number of shares in Mekonomen has increased by 20,408,857 shares, corresponding to 20,408,857 votes.

As of 31 October 2018, the number of shares in Mekonomen amount to a total of 56,310,344. The number of votes in Mekonomen amounts, as per the same date, to a total of 56,310,344 votes.

For further information, please contact:

Pehr Oscarson, President & CEO Mekonomen AB, Tel +46 (0)8-464 00 00 E-mail: pehr.oscarson@mekonomengroup.com Åsa Källenius, CFO Mekonomen AB Tel +46 (0)8-464 00 00 E-mail: asa.kallenius@mekonomengroup.com Helena Effert, IRO Mekonomen AB Tel +46 (0)8-464 00 00 E-mail: helena.effert@mekonomengroup.com

This information is information that Mekonomen AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the Financial Instruments Trading Act.

The information was submitted for publication through Pehr Oscarson, at 8.00 a.m. on 31 October 2018. This press release will be published in Swedish and English. The Swedish version represents the original version and has been translated into English.

Mekonomen Group consists of the leading automotive spare-parts chains in the northern Europe; FTZ, Inter-Team, MECA, Mekonomen och Sørensen og Balchen, with proprietary wholesale operations, over 450 stores and 3,300 workshops operating under the Group brands. We offer a wide and easily accessible range of inexpensive and innovative solutions and products for consumers and companies.